# 2023 LOSS PREVENTION FUND 4 HAI Group.

HAI Group's Loss Prevention Fund is a competitive annual program for HAI, Inc. members that provides funds to purchase risk management and loss prevention products or services. The program aims to help members complete projects resulting in a safer environment for residents and provide short- and long-term financial benefits by mitigating potential losses.

#### **Project eligibility**

The Loss Prevention Fund program provides funds through reimbursement. Successful applicants must fund their projects and submit receipts or other proof of payment to HAI Group for reimbursement no later than two years from the award date. Projects completed after March 1, 2022, that fall within the parameters of this program are eligible for submission.

#### Program funds can be used for projects that:

- help prevent losses in housing operations;
- improve the life safety of public housing residents;
- enhance risk management programs in housing; or
- improve the organization's cybersecurity.

### Loss Prevention Fund project examples



#### How to apply

The 2023 Loss Prevention Fund application period opens on March 1, 2023, and closes on May 31, 2023.

Eligible members can access and submit their online application during this period by following these steps:

- 1. Log into your HAI Group Account Dashboard
- 2. Click the Risk Management Center icon.
- 3. Click the Loss Prevention Fund Application icon.
- 4. Select, complete, and submit the appropriate application
  - a. **Important:** The *Cybersecurity Project Application* should only be used for cybersecurity project submissions. Use the *Standard Project Application* for all other project types.

## **Account Dashboard** l/toih di Board and Governance Community Reporting **Online Training** MTW Data Portal Policies Reports Report a Claim **Risk Management Risk Management Center** ntion Fund Applicatio



As always, we're here to help. Submit any project eligibility and application questions you might have to <u>HAI\_Group@housingcenter.com</u>.